OFFICE OF THE CHIEFDISTRICT MEDICAL & PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER, KHORDHA <u>Deptt. of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of Odisha</u>

Engagement of AYUSH Doctors for COVID-19 Walk-in-Interview

Application are invited from eligible candidates as per prescribed format for engagement of AYUSH Doctors to manage COVID-19 related assignment. The candidates being permanent residents of the State of Odisha who are below 50 years of age having requisite BAMS/BHMS degree from a recognized institute of Govt. of India or State Govt shall be eligible to apply. The selection of AYUSH Doctors purely on mark basis in their final BAMS/BHMS examination. The applications completely filled-in along with other documents should reach personally at Office of the CDM&PHO, Khordha on dt-05-05-2021, the registration will be from 9 AM to 12 noon, no candidates are allowed after 12 noon. Preference will be given to the Candidates belonging to Khordha district. The details of selection process, application form & remuneration, etc are mentioned in the advertisement documents uploaded in the Khordha district website i.e www.khordha.nic.in. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel / reject any or all the applications without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd-Chief Dist. Medical & Public Health Officer, Khordha

OFFICE OF THE CHIEFDISTRICT MEDICAL & PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER, KHORDHA

<u>Deptt. of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of Odisha</u> <u>Engagement of AYUSH Doctors for COVID-19</u>

Walk-in-Interview

Adv. No. 5380

Application are invited from eligible candidates as per prescribed format for engagement of AYUSH Doctors to manage COVID-19 related assignment. The candidates being permanent residents of the State of Odisha who are below 50 years of age having requisite BAMS/BHMS degree from a recognized institute of Govt. of India or State Govt shall be eligible to apply. The selection of AYUSH Doctors purely on mark basis in their final BAMS/BHMS examination. The applications completely filled-in along with other documents should reach personally at Office of the CDM&PHO, Khordha on dt-05/05/2021, the registration will be from 9 AM to 12 noon, no candidates are allowed after 12 noon. Preference will be given to the Candidates belonging to Khordha district. The details of selection process, application form & daily wages remuneration, etc are mentioned in the advertisement documents uploaded in the Khordha district website i.e www.khordha.nic.in . The undersigned reserves the right to cancel / reject any or all the applications without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd-

Chief Dist. Medical & Public Health Officer, Khordha

12

OFFICE OF THE CHIEFDISTRICT MEDICAL & PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER, KHORDHA <u>Deptt. of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of Odisha</u>

Engagement of AYUSH Doctors for COVID-19

Walk-in-Interview

Adv. No. 5380

Application are invited from eligible candidates as per prescribed format for engagement of AYUSH Doctors to manage COVID-19 related assignment. The AYUSH Doctors for COVID-19 will be engaged under the CDM&PHO, Khordha. The candidates being permanent residents of the State of Odisha who are below 50 years of age having requisite BAMS/BHMS degree from a recognized institute of Govt. of India or State Govt shall be eligible to apply. The remuneration has been fixed to Rs.2200/- per day. The candidates must have a Bachelor degree in Ayurvedic Medicine & Surgery (BAMS) / Bachelor degree in Homoeopathic Medicine & Surgery (BHMS) as the case may be from a recognized university. She/he must have completed internship training and registered in the Central (CCH/CCIM) or Odisha State Council/Board of Ayurvedic/Homoeopathic Medicines at the time of application. The selection of AYUSH Doctors purely on Mark basis in their final BAMS/BHMS examination. The entire selection will be conducted under the chairmanship of CDM&PHO, During selection, the DHMO/DAMO will remain present. Apart from possessing BAMS/BHMS degree from the recognized institute of GOI/State Govt. The AYUSH doctor should furnish an undertaking to have sound physical and mental ability to serve in the present circumstances following the outbreak of COVID-19. Persons furnishing wrong information shall be disengaged without entertaining any claims (financial etc.) of the applicant.

Interested candidates can log on to www.khordha.nic.in for detail of eligibility criteria, application format, document required etc. Candidates fulfilling the eligibility criteria may attend for walk -in- interview on dt-05/05/2021 & the registration for Walk-in-interview will be from 9 AM to 12 noon at Office of the CDM&PHO, Khordha . Preference will be given to the Candidates belonging to Khordha district. No application will be received before / after the scheduled date & time. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel / reject any or all the applications without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-

Chief Dist. Medical & Public Health Officer Khordha

The engagement shall be made on the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The engagement is purely temporary.
- 2. The engagement is terminable at any period of time without assigning any reason thereof. Further, such engagement does not confer any right on the engage for any future engagement/ regularization of such engagement.
- 3. The remuneration shall be on daily-wage basis as per details mentioned above.

The following documents are to be attached with the application form.

- 1. Two passport size recent photographs self attested
- 2. Self attested photo copy of HSC / Equivalent Examination Certificate & mark Sheet.
- 3. Self attested photo copy of passed certificates, mark sheets & valid Regd. Certificate of qualification, internship training and preferential qualification as per requirement of the post.
- 4. Undertaking for sound physical and mental ability.
- 5. Self attested photo copy of identity proof like Voter Identity Card / Aadhar Card / PAN Card.

Sd/-

Chief Dist. Medical & Public Health Officer Khordha

Ry

APPLICATION FORM

1.	Name of	the Candidate.		•	
2.	Date of B	Birth:			
3.	Age:				•
4.	Sex:				
5.	District D	omicile:			
6.	Present c	ontact address with	Telephone No.		
7. F	Permanen	t Contact Address:			
8 1	Education	al Qualification: E	BAMS/BHMS		
0.					
	Year	Full mark in final	Mark secured in final	% of mark	
		BAMS/BHMS	BAMS/BHMS		
		examination	examination		4
		<u> </u>			
9.	Documer	nts to be enclosed:			
		i. HSC or its equi	valent certificate		
		ii. BAMS/BHMS			
		iii. Houseman sh	ip completion certificate	!	
			HMS mark sheets		
			certificate obtained fror		И) or Odisha Sta
		Council/Board	d of Ayurvedic/Homoeop	oathic Medicines	
			icating the residential ac		
		vii. Undertaking	for sound physical and r	mental ability to serv	e the people in the
		outbreak of COV			
: :			Sign	ature of the Applica	nt

12